for  goods  and   services.   The  total  amount  of  the   litigation
   approximates  $25,000.  See  note G to the  financial  statements  for
   judgment and renegotiation of note payable to O'Neil Steel, Inc.

   16

   b. Pro Forma Financial Information.

   INTERNATIONAL WIRELESS, INC.
   December 31, 2003

The below  pro-forma  statement  combines  the balance  sheets of  International
Wireless,  Inc. at  December  31, 2003 and Mound  Technologies,  Inc.  which was
acquired on December 15, 2003.

   PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

   Pro-Forma
   International   Mound   Pro-Forma   Balance
   Wireless, Inc.   Technologies, Inc.   Adjustments   Sheet
   --------------   ------------------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash   $   4,923   $   4,923
  Marketable securities   3,020   3,020
  Accounts receivable, net of allowance   1,120,182   1,120,182
  Inventory   619,192   619,192
   ----------   ----------
   Total Current Assets   1,747,317   1,747,317
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, net of
   accumulated depreciation   982,502   982,502
OTHER ASSETS
  Deposits   1,000   1,000
  Investment in Mound Technologies, Inc.   $  12,560   $  (12,560)(A)
  Goodwill   586,056   586,056
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total Assets   $  12,560   $2,730,819   $  573,496   $3,316,875
   =========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL WIRELESS INC - Form 8-K/A

15

  Bank overdraft   $   4,625   $   4,625
  Notes payable to vendors   15,000   $325,000   340,000
  Current portion of long-term debt   29,450   29,450
  Accounts payable   427,228   1,115,070   1,542,298
  Payroll taxes   71,103   527,355   598,458
  Accrued salary and wages   73,242   38,400   111,642
  Billings in excess of cost   156,507   156,507
  Accrued expenses   150,605   150,605
  Accrued income taxes   36,126   36,126
  Notes payable to related parties   77,188   77,188
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total Current Liabilities   704,512   2,342,387   3,046,899

LONG-TERM DEBT   961,928   961,928
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Preferred stock, $0.001 par value
   5,000,000 shares authorized,
   none issued and outstanding
 Common stock, $0.001 par value
   100,000,000 shares authorized;
   13,077,758 issued and outstanding   13,077   1   $   (1)(A)   13,077
  Paid-in-capital   11,304   5,031,389   (5,031,389)(A)   11,304
  Accumulated deficit   (716,333)   (5,604,886)   5,604,886 (A)   (716,333)